8834 Capital of Texas Highway North       Austin, Texas 78759       Voice (512) 652-3500       Fax (512) 652-3501       Toll Free (866) 652-3500
®
Model M2026S 2U Server
High-Performance Centralized Computing Solution with Dual Quad-Core Intel® Processors
in a 2U Form Factor
Featuring two quad-core Intel® Xeon® processors,
18 DDR3-1333 memory sockets, and eight 3.5-

Certifications VMware ESX certified
 80 PLUS PLATINUM
Ordering Information
Use the following part number to order your M2026S 2U Server.
G0900099  Base Model M2026S 2U Server with North American Power Cords
Video G0100064 NVIDIA 8400 GS
 G0800103 NVIDIA Quadro FX4800 Gen 2 w1.5 GB
 G0800062 V5220 Digital Dual Video Host Card with PCoIP Technology
 G0800064 V5240 Digital Quad Video Host Card with PCoIP Technology
Processor (Required. Server accepts one or two CPUs; if two CPUs are ordered they must be identical.)
 E932026-240 2.40 GHz Xeon E5620 Quad Core 12M
 E932026-200 2.0 GHz Xeon E5504 4M CACHE
Hard Disk Drives (Required)
 G912026-147 147 GB 15K RPM SAS HDD
 G912026-300 300 GB 15K RPM SAS HDD
 G912026-500 500 GB, 7200 RPM SATA HDD
Memory Modules (Required. Minimum of two equal-capacity modules)
 G9232026-4000 4 GB DDR3-1333 ECC Reg
 G9232026-8000 8 GB DDR3-1333 ECC Reg
NIC G0100066 Dual Port 10Gb Network Controller Card
RAID G0100065 2108 SAS-2 RAID 6 Gb/s 8port (required for HDD hot-swap, full RAID support, 8 HDDs; server supports 6 HDD without card)
Riser Card G0100067 UIO 2U Riser Card
Power Cords G0600038 Power Cord - EURO
 G0600040 Power Cord - UK
Fiber Optic NIC
 G0800057 10GigE PCIe Adapter XFP (10-Gbps SFP) fiber interface
Fibre Channel HBA
 G0800034 Fibre Channel Qlogic® QLE2462 dual port 4-GB FC HBA, PCIe Exp x4
Operating System (No OS installed by default. OS installation is available. Linux ready and virtualization ready.)
 G0900077 Windows Server 2008 R2 64-bit, Standard License with DVD-ROM
 ClearCube and Sentral are registered trademarks or trademarks of ClearCube Technology in the United States and/or other countries. PCoIP is a registered trademark of Teradici Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Intel, Intel Core, Pentium, and Xeon are
trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries. Microsoft, Hyper-V, Windows, and Windows Vista are trademarks or registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and other countries. VMware, VMware ESX, and VMware Server are